

The plaintiff is absent. The counsel for plaintiff is absent. No representation. On perusal of the entire order sheet the plaintiff is not appear before the court and not taken any steps. There is no reasonable grounds to adjourning the matter. Hence the suit is dismissed for non prosecution.